765 South 100 East
Provo, Utah 84606
(801) 373-4576
FAX (801) 489-2591
Bulletin PS0097 Page 1 of 4
CONTROLS
PS0097        (AC-14)       1/01
© 2001, Flowserve Corporation, Provo, Utah
Aviator™ AXV
Table of Contents - How to Order
Aviator™ Integrated Valve Controller
Table of Contents - How to Order
(Continued on Next Page)
Bulletin PS0097 Page 2 of 4765 South 100 East
Provo, Utah 84606
(801) 373-4576
FAX (801) 489-2591CONTROLS
PS0097        (AC-14)       1/01
© 2001, Flowserve Corporation, Provo, Utah
Code Description Bulletin
Base Model - Housing Description see “Aviator™”
AXV Heavy-Duty Aluminum - Explosion Proof (Nema 4, 4X, 7 and 9) PS0098
Visual Indicator Options see “UltraSwitch™ Base Models”
U UltraDome™ Indicator: 2-way “Red-Green” PS0039
G UltraDome™ Indicator: 2-Way “Yellow-Black” with Gray Mask PS0039
X Special by Request
Internal Solenoid Pilot Valve Options see “Aviator™”
0A 110 VAC 60/50 Hz (2 Watt) PS0104
0C 220 VAC 60/50 Hz (2 Watt) PS0104
0F 12 VDC (2 Watt) PS0104
0G 24 VDC (2 Watt) PS0104
0H 12 VDC (Low Power .67 Watt) PS0104
0J 24 VDC (Low Power .67 Watt) PS0104
0K 15.5 VDC (24 VDC Intrinsically Safe) PS0104
Switch Options see “Switch Specifications”
M1 (2) 15 Amp SPDT Mechanical Switch (ref Type 1) PS0041
MG (1) 1 Amp SPDT Mechanical Switch w/Gold contacts (ref Type G) PS0044
R4 (2) Proximity SPST 50 Watt (ref Type 4) PS0042
P1 (2) Sabre Switch SPDT 25 Watt Resistive (ref Type E) PS0047
P2 (1) Sabre Switch SPDT 25 Watt Resistive (ref Type E) PS0047
PP (2) Phazer Switch SPDT 100 Watt (ref Type P) PS0045
PK (1) Phazer Switch SPDT 100 Watt (ref Type P) PS0045
PL (2) Phazer Switch SPDT 100 Watt w/LED indication (ref Type L) PS0045
PM (1) Phazer Switch SPDT 100 Watt w/LED indication (ref Type L) PS0045
B4 (2) BRS Switch SPST 100 Watt (ref Type T) PS0046
BK (1) BRS Switch SPST 100 Watt (ref Type T) PS0046
BL (2) BRS Switch SPST 100 Watt w/LED indication (ref Type X) PS0046
BM (1) BRS Switch SPST 100 Watt w/LED indication (ref Type X) PS0046
S4 (2) Pepperl and Fuchs “V3” type Namur Style
SE (2) Efector “V3” type Solid State
765 South 100 East
Provo, Utah 84606
(801) 373-4576
FAX (801) 489-2591
Bulletin PS0097 Page 3 of 4
CONTROLS
PS0097        (AC-14)       1/01
© 2001, Flowserve Corporation, Provo, Utah
Aviator™ Integrated Valve Controller
Table of Contents - How to Order (Continued)
Directions:
Choose one item from each category on pages two and three including: Base Model, Visual
Indicator Option, Switch Option, Internal Solenoid Pilot Valve Option, Spool Valve Configuration,
Shafts and Coatings and External Pneumatic Options.
Example:
AXVUM10A1NR = Aviator™ enclosure with UltraDome™ indicator, mechanical SPDT
switches, 120VAC 60 Hz internal pilot solenoid, 3-way aluminum spool valve, Polyester
coating, NAMUR shaft, and standard Thermoplastic Rain Caps
Code Description Bulletin
Spool Valve Configuration Options see “Aviator™”
1 3-Way Aluminum PS0105
2 3-Way Stainless Steel PS0105
3 4-Way Aluminum PS0105
4 4-Way Stainless Steel PS0105
Shafts and Coatings see “UltraSwitch™ Base Models”
P AXV with Polyester Powder Coating and Standard Shaft
E AXV with White Epoxy Coating and Standard Shaft
N AXV with Polyester Powder Coating and NAMUR Shaft PS0037
B AXV with White Epoxy Coating and NAMUR Shaft PS0037
External Manual Override Options see “Aviator™”
R None
M Momentary Manual Override PS0105
L Maintained Manual Override PS0105
Bulletin PS0097 Page 4 of 4765 South 100 East
Provo, Utah 84606
(801) 373-4576
FAX (801) 489-2591CONTROLS
PS0097        (AC-14)       1/01
© 2001, Flowserve Corporation, Provo, Utah
This page intentionally left blank.